N _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
DIRECT SHIELDING INDIRECT SHIELDING SOURCE 1 LENGTH2
N - None
Shielding pg. 2
HE - High Efficiency
BW - Batwing
WHE - Asymmetric
HEA - Ascent

• �Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• �92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery     	Ordering Code:   1-1PL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery     	 Ordering Code:   E-1PL
• Single circuit, GTD required     		  Ordering Code:   1-1G
Combination Section Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, (1) 10w battery, (1) emergency section	 Ordering Code:   1-1PL1E
• Multi circuit, (2) 10w battery, (2) emergency sections      Ordering Code:   M-2PL2E
• Single circuit, (1) night light section     	                  Ordering Code:   1-1N
•	 Select battery section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2PL
•	 90 minute battery runtime; test button location dependant on configuration, consult factory
•	 No battery option available for 2’ lengths
•	 Entire direct fixture housing is on battery for lengths up to 5’
•	 Half of direct fixture is on battery for 6’ or 8’ housing lengths
•	 For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
•	 Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
•	 Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
Battery and/or Emergency If Required
Circuiting
+2
1
3
•	 Battery and emergency section options are available in addition to fixture circuit
•	 Select battery and emergency section options below; factory shop drawing required
•	 Some EX2I configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options, consult with factory
0 No battery or specific emergency section required
Battery
0 No battery
_P Bodine 10w Integral
_IC Iota 10w Integral (CEC Listed)
•	 Some EX2I configurations will not accommodate all voltage options; consult
with factory
•	 Standard Driver Option = PL2
•	 Driver Lifetime: 50,000 hours at 25°C ambient operating conditions
•	 For more driver options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
•	 Some EX2I configurations will not accommodate all driver options;
consult with factoryU Universal
1 120 volt
2 277 volt
3 347 volt
Voltage Driver
PL2 Advance Xitanium 1%, 0-10v
OL4 Osram Optotronic 347v, 1%, 0-10v (requires 347v)
OL5 Osram Optotronic 1%, 0-10v, AUX
OD1 Osram Optotronic 1%, DEXAL
EE1 eldoLED ECOdrive 1%, 0-10v Logarithmic
EE6 eldoLED ECOdrive 1%, for nLight Air Wireless
ES1 eldoLED SOLOdrive 0%, 0-10v Logarithmic
ES6 eldoLED SOLOdrive 0%, for nLight Air Wireless
LH1 Lutron Hi-lume Soft-on, Fade-to-black 1%, EcoSystem, LDE1
L51 Lutron 5-Series 5%, EcoSystem, LDE5
PR1 Advance Xitanium SR, requires EASY, VDO, or VRF
EC2 Constant Voltage LED driver, 120v or 277v required
OL2 Osram Optotronic 1%, 0-10v, nominal 1% dimming range
ND Non-Dimming
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Suspended Indirect Linear
pg. 4
EDGE EX4I
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
EX4I_LED_SPEC_JUNE2021